OP \$40.00 2060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robinson & Sons Limited		109/10/2003	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rompa Limited	
Street Address:	Goyt Side Road	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	S40 2PH	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2060328	SNOEZELEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)831-0343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmlaw@dineff.com

Correspondent Name: DINEFF TRADEMARK LAW LIMITED

Address Line 1: 820 West Jackson Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 370

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60607

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: DINEFF TRADEMARK LAW LIMITED

Address Line 1: 820 West Jackson Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 370

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60607

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dianna L. Daly

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0947

900002921

Total Attachments: 2

source=SNOEZELEN Assign#page1.tif source=SNOEZELEN Ass.Dom#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the law of Set Tem 362, 2003 between Robinson & Sons Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom with its principal place of business at Wheatbridge, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, S40 1YE United Kingdom (The "Assignor") and Rompa Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom with its principal place of business at Goyt Side Road, Chesterfield, S40 2PH United Kingdom (The "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark listed in the Schedule contained herein and has adopted and used same in the United States; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right in and to the Trademark and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of *Ten Dollars \$10.00* and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof together with the *good will of the business* which is symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

SNOEZELEN

Registration No. 2060328

ROBINSON & SONS LIMITED

(Assign	or) // / .
By:	What I
Name:_	C.W.S. ROBINAN
Title:	F.D.

ROMPA LIMITED

(Assignee)

Name: STUART GEORGE BRITIANY Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 11/07/2003